

à
SLP(C)No. 13253-13254 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 8-9 & 10-11 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13253-13254/2000

MOHD. RAZAUDDIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for restoration & c/delay in filing application for restoration &
Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned in filing applications for restoration.
Application for restoration of special leave petitions
are allowed and the order dated 18th January, 2002 is recalled.
The petitions are restored to their respective files. To be
listed in due course.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master