

Æ
SLP(C)No. 13253-13254 OF 2000
ITEM No.24

Court No. 9

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13253-13254/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 5-5-99 in CMWP 17745/99
& dt. 14-9-99 in RA 36625/99 of The High Court of Allahabad)

MOHD. RAZAUDDIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling
SLP & directions)

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Lokesh Shashi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

It is represented by both the counsel that in view of the
certain developments these matters have been rendered
infructuous. Hence, these matters are dismissed as infructuous.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master